agreement entitled “Fourth Loan Agreement for Enforceable Obligations, 

Administrative Costs and Project-Related Expenses” (“Fourth Loan Agreement”) 

providing for a loan (“Fourth Loan”) from the City to the Successor Agency in an amount 

not to exceed Ninety-Five Thousand Dollars ($95,000); and 

WHEREAS, the City and the Successor Agency desire to amend the Fourth Loan 

Agreement to increase the Fourth Loan by Fifty-Eight Thousand Dollars ($58,000) 

(“Fourth Loan Increase”); and 

WHEREAS, to implement the terms of the preceding Recital, the City and the 

Successor Agency have prepared an agreement entitled “First Amendment to Fourth 

Loan Agreement for Enforceable Obligations, Administrative Costs and Project-

[...]

Related Expenses” (“First Amendment to Fourth Loan Agreement”) (a copy of 

which is attached as Exhibit “A”); and 

WHEREAS, the Successor Agency’s maximum repayment obligation with respect 

to the Fourth Loan Increase, inclusive of principal and interest, is limited to Fifty-Eight 

Thousand Dollars ($58,000); and  

WHEREAS, prior to becoming effective, the First Amendment to Fourth Loan 

Agreement  must be approved by the Oversight Board and submitted to the State 

Department of Finance (“DOF”) for review in accord with CRL Section 34179(h);  

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE OVERSIGHT BOARD TO THE SUCCESSOR